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(Agenda of the meeting was posted in the Courthouse Administration Lobby at 3:43 
p.m. Wednesday, March 28, 1984) 

The Board of County Commissioners for Tulsa County, met at the hour of 9:30 a.m. 

with the following members present: 

Terry Young, Member; and Anita Nesbitt, County Clerk. 

Melvin C. Rice, Chairman, presiding, called the meeting to order at 9:30 a.m. 

MINUTES 
FRIDAY, MARCH 30, 1984 

and the following business was transacted: 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Young, on behalf of County Clerk, to approve the 

bid award for Tulsa County Warrants for 1984-85 Fiscal Year to Dimension Specialist, 

Inc. in the amount of $1,416.20, lowest and best bid meeting specifications. 

roll call, Harris, yes; Young, yes; Rice, yes. 

No. 106351) 

Moved by Young, seconded by Harris, on behalf of County Clerk, to approve the 

Motion carried. 

Melvin C. Rice, Chairman; Lewis Harris, Member; 

(Clerk's Misc. File 

bid award for one Financial Ledger - 1984-85 to Supreme Printing and Stationery 

Company in the amount of $1,187.50, only bid received. 

in previous years and have quality workmanship. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Young, 

yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 106352) 

They have provided. this ledgey 

. Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to approve and authorize execution by the 

Commission, the claims that are in order as required by Title 19 0.S. Sec. 1505 D 11 

§ 12 and provided that all claims involving wages and/or salaries be subject to state 

and federal withholding income tax, retirement fund and social security deductions. 

Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Young, yes; Rice, yes. 

1983-84 GENERAL FUND 
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Bd. of Co. Commrs. Staff 
Personnel 

BOCC Engineering 
Co. OSU Ext. Office 

County Clerk 
County Clerk 
Supt. of Schools 
Supt. of Schools 
Assessor 
Assessor 

Court Clerk 

Court Clerk 

Assessor 
Nancy Joanne Noe 
Pre-Trial Release Program 
Law Library 
Social Services 
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Social Services 
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Park Dept. 
Park Dept. 
Charles J. Green, Jr. 
Steve Parker 
Sheriff 
Sheriff 
Cathy Hardesty 
Janet Fritz 

Va Shelle Moody 
Mary R. Harrison 
Budget Board 
Budget Board - Purchasing 
Treasurer 

Juvenile Bureau 
Juvenile Bureau 

Jan Belusko 

Motion carried. 

Payroll 
Payroll 
Payroll 
Payroll 
Payroll 
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29,105.00 
7,523.04 

21,814.00 
13,724.00 
61,801.59 
1,986.46 

26,472.04 
1,170.60 

86,264.37 
1,352.00 

128,548.50 
1,644.50 

40,489.44 
306.82 

5,261.00 
2,000.00 

15,686.57 
5,404.29 

13,573.10 
340.00 

1,130.90 
11,342.48 

102,291.21 
386.59 
340.15 

143,120.09 
149,301.00 

575.00 
207.50 
80.00 

100.00 
5,328.00 
7,505.00 

66,778.05 
28,148.00 
78,348.51 
1,047.00 

Upon 


