(Agenda of the meeting was posted in the Courthouse Administration Lobby at 3:43 p.m. Wednesday, March 28, 1984)

## MINUTES FRIDAY, MARCH 30, 1984

The Board of County Commissioners for Tulsa County, met at the hour of 9:30 a.m. with the following members present: Melvin C. Rice, Chairman; Lewis Harris, Member; Terry Young, Member; and Anita Nesbitt, County Clerk.

Melvin C. Rice, Chairman, presiding, called the meeting to order at 9:30 a.m. and the following business was transacted:

Moved by Harris, seconded by Young, on behalf of County Clerk, to approve the bid award for Tulsa County Warrants for 1984-85 Fiscal Year to Dimension Specialist, Inc. in the amount of \$1,416.20, lowest and best bid meeting specifications. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Young, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 106351)

Moved by Young, seconded by Harris, on behalf of County Clerk, to approve the bid award for one Financial Ledger - 1984-85 to Supreme Printing and Stationery Company in the amount of \$1,187.50, only bid received. They have provided this ledger in previous years and have quality workmanship. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Young, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 106352)

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to approve and authorize execution by the Commission, the claims that are in order as required by Title 19 O.S. Sec. 1505 D 11 & 12 and provided that all claims involving wages and/or salaries be subject to state and federal withholding income tax, retirement fund and social security deductions. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Young, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried.

## 1983-84 GENERAL FUND

840330	Bd. of Co. Commrs. Staff	Payroll	29,105.00
840330	Personne1	Payrol1	7,523.04
840330	BOCC Engineering	Payrol1	21,814.00
840330	Co. OSU Ext. Office	Payroll	13,724.00
840330	County Clerk	Payro11	61,801.59
840330	County Clerk	Payrol1	1,986.46
840330	Supt. of Schools	Payro11	26,472.04
840330	Supt. of Schools	Payrol1	1,170.60
840330	Assessor	Payrol1	86,264.37
840330	Assessor	Payrol1	1,352.00
840330	Court Clerk	Payrol1	128,548.50
840330	Court Clerk	Payro11	1,644.50
840330	Assessor	Payro11	40,489.44
840330	Nancy Joanne Noe	Payrol1	306.82
840330	Pre-Trial Release Program	Payro11	5,261.00
840330	Law Library	Payro11	2,000.00
840330	Social Services	Payro11	15,686.57
840330	Social Services	Payrol1	5,404.29
840330	Social Services	Payro11	13,573.10
840330	Social Services	Payro11	340.00
840330	Social Services	Payro11	1,130.90
840330	Park Dept.	Payro11	11,342.48
840330	Park Dept.	Payro11	102,291.21
840330	Charles J. Green, Jr.	Payro11	386.59
840330	Steve Parker	Payro11	340.15
840330	Sheriff	Payro11	143,120.09
840330	Sheriff	Payro11	149,301.00
840330	Cathy Hardesty	Payro11	575.00
840330	Janet Fritz	Payro11	207.50
840330	Va Shelle Moody	Payro11	80.00
840330	Mary R. Harrison	Payro11	100.00
840330	Budget Board	Payroll	5,328.00
840330	Budget Board - Purchasing	Payro11	7,505.00
840330	Treasurer	Payro11	66,778.05
840330	Juvenile Bureau	Payro11	28,148.00
840330	Juvenile Bureau	Payro11	78,348.51
840330	Jan Belusko	Payrol1	1,047.00
010000			